
 

 

July 2019 Page 1 of 2 
c9b_awardnotice_en 

FLOOD RESILIENCE 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Supply of specialized equipment 

Uzunkopru/ Edirne Turkey  

1. Type of procedure 

    Simplified Tender procedure  

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

    30/06/2020, Ref: SUP-113-Uzunkopru-PP2  

3. Lot number and lot title 

LOT 01 Purchasing excavator with chains -1 unit 

LOT 02 Purchasing tired wheel loader -1 unit 

4. Contract number and value 

SUP-113-Uzunkopru-PP2 Lot 1: EUR 80.500,00 (Eighty Thousand Fife Hundred EUR)   

SUP-113-Uzunkopru-PP2 Lot 2: EUR 149.500,00 (One Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Fife Hundred 

EUR)  

5. Date of award of the contract 

    21/08/2020 

6. Number of tenders received 

    1 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Aday Group Insaat Taahhut Turizm Hayvancilik ve Tarim Danismanlik Ticaret Limited 

Sirketi  

Full address: Cevizli Dere Mah/ 1235. Cd. 1243. Str No 2/8 Balgat- Cankaya/ Ankara/ Turkey  

8. Duration of contract 

    3 months 

9. Contracting authority  

Uzunkopru Municipality  

Halise Hatun Mahallesi Anabacı Caddesi 

22200 Uzunkopru / Edirne / Turkey  



 

 

July 2019 Page 2 of 2 
c9b_awardnotice_en 

FLOOD RESILIENCE 

10.  Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 

laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 

financing external action and Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II) – the IPA II 

general regulation; 

 Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 447/2014 of 2 May 2014 on the specific 

rules for implementing Council Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 establishing an Instrument 

for Pre-accession Assistance - IPA II Implementing Regulation; 

 Regulation (EU) No 1299/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 17 
December 2013 on specific provisions for the support from the European Regional 

Development Fund to the European territorial cooperation goal; 

 Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria-Turkey Programme approved by European Commission on 
22.07.2015 by Decision C(2015) 5280, amended with Decision C(2016) 2852 from 

4.5.2016 and Decision C(2016) 8642 from 13.12.2016, with programme reference 

number CCI 2014TC16I5CB005; 

 Memorandum on Implementation of Interreg – IPA Cross-Border Cooperation 

Programme CCI Number: 2014TC16I5CB005 between the Government of the Republic 

of Bulgaria and the Government of the Republic of Turkey; 

 Financing Agreement between the European Commission and the Government of the 
Republic of Turkey. 

 

 


